BY EMAIL AND FIRST CLASS MAIL

Jeff S. Jordan, Esquire
Assistant General Counsel
Complaints Examination & Legal Administration
Federal Election Administration
999 E Street, NW
Washington, D.C. 20463



RE: MURs 6929 & 6917 - Our American Renewal and Governor Scott Walker

Dear Mr. Jordan:

This correspondence follows up on Andrew Hitt's April 29, 2015 letter on behalf of Governor Scott Walker and Our American Revival. The Commission staff's response granting an extension to respond until June 1, 2015 requested separate correspondence regarding Governor Scott Walker. Accordingly, this letter requests an extension until June 1, 2015 to respond to the complaints in MURs 6929 and 6917 and to withdraw the previous designation of counsel for Cleta Mitchell. Please send any correspondence regarding these matters to Post Office Box 620437, Middleton, WI 53562, Attention: Jonathan Waclawski.

Thank you for your attention to this request.

Respectfully submitted,

Jonathan Waclawski

Legal Counsel to Friends of Scott Walker

On Behalf Of Governor Walker

jon@scottwalker.com